The public interest, convenience and necessity require, and the

City Council hereby orders, the acquisition by the City from Seller for public purposes of the
fee simple estate in the Property, subject to easements, covenants, rights and rights-of--

way of record, for the sumof Two Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Six

Hundred Forty- Seven Dollars ($286,647)and related escrow costs, through escrow in accordance with

the

3. The City Council finds and determines that the terms and provisions of the

Agreement between the City and Seller with respect to the acquisition of the Property are

approved and that the Mayor is authorized to execute all escrow and related documents to